at any time prior to the submission deadline.  

The prospective Consultants shall remain responsible to view any amendment to 
the RFP. 

13.2 (d) Re-submission of the proposal is “not allowed”, if withdrawn. 

14.1.2 Estimated input of Key Experts’ time-input: 108 (One Hundred and 
Eight) person-months.  

14.1.3 Not Applicable 

14.1.4 and 
26.2 

Not Applicable 

15.1 Delete from the first sentence of ITC 15.1, the following: ‘and shall 
comprise the documents listed in the Data Sheet’. 

15.2 The format of the Technical Proposal to be submitted is: